consolidated financial statements in this Form 10-Q/A. The restatement adjustments and their impacts on the previously issued unaudited condensed consolidated financial
statements included in the Original Form 10-Q are described below.

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements - Restatement Reconciliation Tables
In light of the foregoing, in accordance with ASC 250, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections, the Company is restating the previously issued unaudited condensed

consolidated financial statements for the three months ended December

9

Table of Contents

30, 2023, to reflect the effects of the restatements adjustments, and to make certain corresponding disclosures. In the following tables, the Company has presented a
reconciliation of its unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheets, statements of operations, statements of changes in equity (deficit), and statements of cash flows as
previously reported for the three months ended December 30, 2023, to the restated amounts. Financial statement line items and subtotals that were not impacted by the
restatement adjustments have been omitted for enhanced clarity.

Summary of Restatement - Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets (in thousands):

December 30, 2023

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Assets
Unbilled accounts receivable $ 147,956  $ (8,507) $ 139,449
Total current assets 1,259,703  (8,507) 1,251,196
Total assets $ 1,324,304  $ (8,507) $ 1,315,797
Liabilities and Equity
Accounts payable $ 106,088  $ (3,431) $ 102,657
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 114,771  1,029  115,800
Total current liabilities 1,098,458  (2,402) 1,096,056
Total liabilities 1,152,429  (2,402) 1,150,027

Additional paid-in capital 1,474,681  (216,828) 1,257,853
Accumulated deficit (1,312,363) (908) (1,313,271)
Total stockholders' equity 160,607  (217,736) (57,129)
Noncontrolling interest 11,268  211,631  222,899
Total equity 171,875  (6,105) 165,770

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,324,304  $ (8,507) $ 1,315,797

10

Table of Contents

Summary of Restatement - Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations (in thousands, except per share information):

For the Three Months Ended December 30, 2023

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Revenue
Systems $ 356,212  $ (8,507) $ 347,705
Total revenue 368,450  (8,507) 359,943
Cost of revenue
Systems 286,403  (2,457) 283,946
Total cost of revenue 298,343  (2,457) 295,886

Gross profit 70,107  (6,050) 64,057

Operating loss (19,049) (6,050) (25,099)
Loss before income tax and equity method investment (12,850) (6,050) (18,900)
Income tax expense (117) (55) (172)
Net loss (12,967) (6,105) (19,072)
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests (11,039) (5,197) (16,236)
Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (1,928) $ (908) $ (2,836)

Loss per share of Class A Common Stock:
Basic and Diluted $ (0.02) $ (0.01) $ (0.03)

11

Table of Contents

Summary of Restatement - Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity (Deficit) (in thousands):

Three Months Ended December 30, 2023

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Accumulated
Deficit

Noncontrolling
Interest

Total
Equity

(Deficit)

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Accumulated
Deficit

Noncontrolling
Interest

Total
Equity

(Deficit)

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Accumulated
Deficit

Noncontrolling
Interest

Total
Equity

(Deficit)

Net loss —  (1,928) (11,039) (12,967) —  (908) (5,197) (6,105) —  (2,836) (16,236) (19,072)
Exercise
of
warrants 216,828  —  —  158,705  (216,828) —  216,828  —  —  —  216,828  158,705
Balance at
December
30, 2023 $1,474,681  $(1,312,363) $ 11,268  $171,875  $(216,828) $ (908) $ 211,631  $(6,105) $1,257,853  $(1,313,271) $ 222,899  $165,770

12

Table of Contents

Summary of Restatement - Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows (in thousands):

For the Three Months Ended December 30, 2023

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Cash flows from operating activities
Net loss $ (12,967) $ (6,105) $ (19,072)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Prepaid expenses and other current assets (41,160) 8,507  (32,653)
Accounts payable (3,830) (3,431) (7,261)
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 14,687  1,029  15,716

4. Noncontrolling Interests
Noncontrolling interests represent the portion of net assets in consolidated entities that are not owned by the Company.
The following table summarizes the ownership of Symbotic Inc. stock for the three months ended December 30, 2023.

Class A Common
Stock

Class V-1 and Class V-
3 Common Stock Total Class A Common Stock

Class V-1 and Class V-3
Common Stock Total

Balance at September 30, 2023 82,112,881  474,460,038  556,572,919
Issuances 665,842  15,870,411  16,536,253
Exchanges 2,327,865  (2,327,865) —

Balance at December 30, 2023 85,106,588  488,002,584  573,109,172  14.8 % 85.2 % 100 %

5. Revenue (As Restated)
The Company generates revenue through its design and installation of modular inventory management systems (the “Systems”) to automate customers’ depalletizing,

storage, selection, and palletization warehousing processes. The Systems have both a hardware component and an embedded software component that enables the system to be
programmed to operate within specific customer environments. The Company enters into contracts with customers that can include various combinations of services to design
and install the Systems. These services are generally distinct and accounted for as separate performance obligations. As a result, each customer contract may contain multiple

[…]

• Joint venture formation fees – Joint venture formation fees represent the charges incurred associated with the formation of GreenBox, which was established on July 21,
2023. It primarily includes investment banker fees, legal fees, transaction fees, advisory fees, and certain other professional fees. We exclude joint venture formation fees
from our non-GAAP financial measures to provide a useful comparison of our operating results to prior periods and peer companies because such amounts vary
significantly based on the magnitude of the joint venture and do not reflect our core operations.

29

Table of Contents

The following table reconciles GAAP net loss to Adjusted EBITDA for the three months ended December 30, 2023 and December 24, 2022 (in thousands):

Three Months Ended

December 30, 2023 December 24, 2022

As Restated

Net loss $ (19,072) $ (67,986)
Interest income (6,149) (1,833)
Income tax expense 172  251
Depreciation and amortization 2,565  1,695
Stock-based compensation 29,462  49,540
CEO transition charges —  2,026
Joint venture formation fees 1,089  —

Adjusted EBITDA $ 8,067  $ (16,307)

The following table presents the effects of the Restatement on the Adjusted EBITDA non-GAAP financial measure (in thousands):

Three Months Ended December 30, 2023

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net loss $ (12,967) $ (6,105) $ (19,072)
Income tax expense 117  55  172
Adjusted EBITDA $ 14,117  $ (6,050) $ 8,067

We consider Adjusted gross profit and Adjusted gross profit margin to be important indicators of profitability which we use in our financial and operational decision-
making and evaluation of our overall operating performance. We define Adjusted gross profit, a non-GAAP financial measure, as GAAP gross profit excluding the following
items: depreciation and stock-based compensation expense. We define Adjusted gross profit margin, a non-GAAP financial measure, as non-GAAP Adjusted gross profit
divided by total revenue. The following table reconciles GAAP gross profit to Adjusted gross profit and gross profit margin to Adjusted gross profit margin during the periods
presented (dollars in thousands):

Three Months Ended

December 30, 2023 December 24, 2022

As Restated

Gross profit $ 64,057  $ 35,194
Depreciation 93  186
Stock-based compensation 3,431  312

Adjusted gross profit $ 67,581  $ 35,692

Gross profit margin 17.8 % 17.1 %
Adjusted gross profit margin 18.8 % 17.3 %

30

Table of Contents

The following table presents the effects of the Restatement on the Adjusted gross profit and Adjusted gross profit margin non-GAAP financial measures (dollars in
thousands):

Three Months Ended December 30, 2023

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Gross profit $ 70,107  $ (6,050) $ 64,057
Adjusted gross profit $ 73,631  $ (6,050) $ 67,581

Gross profit margin 19.0 % (1.2)% 17.8 %
Adjusted gross profit margin 20.0 % (1.2)% 18.8 %

Liquidity and Capital Resources

As of December 30, 2023, our principal sources of liquidity were cash received upon exercise of warrants, proceeds received from the maturities of marketable securities,
and cash received from customers upon the inception and continuation of contracts to install customer Systems.

The following table shows net cash provided by (used in) operating activities, net cash provided by (used in) investing activities, and net cash provided by financing
activities for the three months ended December 30, 2023 and December 24, 2022: